
General $1,056,952

Capital Outlay $779,961

Pension $38,037

Special Education $17,705

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.507

Owner Occupied $3.372

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.978

Special Education $1.461

Bond Redemption $0.516

Capital Outlay $2.859

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,680,220

$216,573

$298,337

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,195,130Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $387,675,852

Owner Occupied $93,860,361

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $26,427,207

Total $507,963,420

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

8.2

20.2%

57.5

$40,206Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 463.685

9-12 170.101

486.040

182.420

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 633.787 668.459

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 677

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 47

District Dropout Rate 2.4%

% Special Needs Students* 13.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 46.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

40

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 225

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 677

Educational Funds $8,906

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 24.16

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 683.84

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

30

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.9

20.8

20.3

21.5

21.2
92

2017-2018 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

Home County: Moody

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD  57028

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $478,978

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $48,555

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $260,700

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,761,433

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$776,553

$35,463

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $216,062

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $4,859,664 $1,420,045

Local $1,292,013

County $104,117

State $2,779,852

Federal $285,268

Total $4,461,250

$1,459,489

$0

$0

$0

$762,312

$0

$486,091

$171,173

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,459,489 $1,419,575 $1,014

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,408

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,014

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$379,900

$502,227

$175,462

$16,054

$28,101

$3,828

$45,675

$0

$0

$0

$357,906

$39,092

$397,297

$85,904

$89,051

$35,777

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$267,108

$0

$7,920

$917,587 $0

$180,483

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$150,115 $8,588 $0 $0

$0 $53,788 $0 $0

$658,410 $200,126 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,586,214

$30,929

$0

$386,210

$392,243

$107,486

$0

$182,702

$62,128

$15,623

$5,192

$0

$0

$106,754

$544,524

$4,397

$0

$80,815

$127,577

$35,960

$0

$52,691

$13,369

$6,392

$709

$0

$0

$14,193

$297,772

$0

$0

$299,749

$48,675

$4,692

$53,788

$370,942

$200,074

$373,502

$0

$0

$0

$67,490

$289,463

$138

$0

$27,660

$10,433

$10,073

$0

$88,848

$11,741

$25,896

$507

$0

$0

$57,687

$0

$0

$0

$9,230

$0

$0

$0

$109,392

$22,875

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,180

$497

$0

$0

$1,635

$13,032

$493

$0

$53,960

$0

$8,463

$0

$0

$618,606

$1,850

$3,875,481 $880,627 $698,536$148,677$1,716,684 $522,446

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Flandreau School District 50-3

Other Enterprise

$370,703

$399,973 $378,043


