as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD 57028

Home County: Moody Area in Square Miles: 225

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	677
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	677
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	683.84
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	47
Home School ADM	24.16
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	92
% Special Needs Students*	13.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	46.8%
District Dropout Rate	2.4%
District Attendance Rate	94.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.8
Number of Graduates	40

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$40,206
Avg Years of Experience	8.2
% with Advanced Degrees	20.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	57.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.3
Math	20.8
Reading	21.9
Science	21.5
Composite Score	21.2
Number Tested	30

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$48,555

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	463.685	486.040
9-12	170.101	182.420
Total	633.787	668.459

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,906

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,680,220
Special Education	\$216,573
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$298,337
Total State Aid	\$3,195,130

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

\$507,963,420
\$26,427,207
\$93,860,361
\$387,675,852

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,056,952
Capital Outlay	\$779,961
Special Education	\$17,705
Pension	\$38,037
Impact Aid	\$478,978

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.507
Owner Occupied	\$3.372
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.978
Special Education	\$1.461
Capital Outlay	\$2.859
Bond Redemption	\$0.516

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	
Local	\$1,292,013	\$1,459,489	\$762,312	\$1,014	Impact Aid	\$370,703	i
County	\$104,117	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$267,108	;
State	\$2,779,852	\$0	\$486,091	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0)
Federal	\$285,268	\$0	\$171,173	\$0	Food Service	\$399,973	,
Total	\$4,461,250	\$1,459,489	\$1,419,575	\$1.014	Other Enterprise	\$7.920)

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		
K-12 Instruction	\$2,761,433	\$180,483	\$776,553	\$0		
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$35,463	\$0		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$379,900	\$28,101	\$397,297	\$0		
Administration Services	\$502,227	\$3,828	\$85,904	\$0		
Fiscal Services	\$150,115	\$8,588	\$0	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$53,788	\$0	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$658,410	\$200,126	\$0	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$175,462	\$45,675	\$89,051	\$0		
Other Support Services	\$16,054	\$0	\$35,777	\$0		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$357,906	\$0	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$216,062	\$39,092	\$0	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$4,859,664	\$917,587	\$1,420,045	\$0		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,586,214	\$544,524	\$297,772	\$289,463	\$0	\$497
PK Instruction	\$30,929	\$4,397	\$0	\$138	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$386,210	\$80,815	\$299,749	\$27,660	\$9,230	\$1,635
Administration Services	\$392,243	\$127,577	\$48,675	\$10,433	\$0	\$13,032
Fiscal Services	\$107,486	\$35,960	\$4,692	\$10,073	\$0	\$493
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$53,788	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$182,702	\$52,691	\$370,942	\$88,848	\$109,392	\$53,960
Transportation Services	\$62,128	\$13,369	\$200,074	\$11,741	\$22,875	\$0
Other Support Services	\$15,623	\$6,392	\$373,502	\$25,896	\$0	\$8,463
Community Services	\$5,192	\$709	\$0	\$507	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$618,606
Co-Curricular	\$106,754	\$14,193	\$67,490	\$57,687	\$7,180	\$1,850
Total Expenditures	\$3,875,481	\$880,627	\$1,716,684	\$522,446	\$148,677	\$698,536

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.